

STATE OF MAINE
SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
SITTING AS THE LAW COURT

LAW COURT DOCKET NO.: WAL-24-0290

**CAPITAL CITY RENEWABLES, INC. and
KIRIL LOZANOV,**

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

LILY BIRGITTA PIEL,

Defendant-Appellee

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
WALDO COUNTY
DOCKET NO.: BELSC-CV-2022-00003

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

Christopher K. MacLean (Bar No. 8350)
DIRIGO LAW GROUP LLP
Counsel for Appellants
20 Mechanic Street
Camden, ME 04843
(207)236-2500
chris@dirigolawgroup.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES3

ARGUMENT4

 I. CCR, Inc. and Kiril Lozanov Established Proximate Cause and
 Compensable Damages.....4

 II. CCR’s Claims are not Barred by the Statute of Frauds.....8

 III. Lozanov had a Reasonable Expectation of Privacy in his Personal
 Emails.....9

CONCLUSION13

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
<i>Johnson v. Carleton</i> , 2001 ME 12, 765 A.2d 571	4
<i>Drilling & Blasting Rock Specialists, Inc. v. Rheaume</i> , 2016 ME 131, 147 A.3d 824.....	6
<i>Ames v. Dipietro-Kay Corp.</i> , 617 A.2d 559, 561 (Me. 1992)	4, 7
<i>Lyman v. Huber</i> , 2010 ME 139, ¶ 23, 10 A.3d 707	8
<i>Jones v. Adam</i> , 2007 Me. Super. LEXIS (July 13, 2007).....	9
<i>Great Hill Fill & Gravel Inc. v. Shapleigh</i> , 1997 ME 75, 692 A.2d 928.....	9
<i>Marshall v. Lowd</i> , 147 A.2d 667 (Me. 1958).....	9
<i>Baudanza v. Mood</i> , 496 A.2d 310 (1985)	9
<i>Estate of Kay v. Estate of Wiggins</i> , 2016 ME 108, 143 A.3d 1290.....	9
<i>Garrity v. John Hancock Mut. Life Ins. Co.</i> , 2002 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 8343 (D. Mass. May 7, 2002).....	10
<i>McLaren v. Microsoft Corp.</i> , 1999 Tex. App. LEXIS 4103 (Tx. Ct. App. 5 th Dist. May 28, 1999).....	10
<i>Harper v. Werfel</i> , 188 F.4 th 100 at *103 (1st Cir. 2004).	11
